Brighter Star Points of Contact

Use the list below to select the appropriate Transitional Resource Agency (TRA) and the correct point of contact at that agency to learn more about the resources available to you via Brighter Star.
Region 1 Region 2 Region 3 Region 4 Region 5 Region 6 Region 7
Brown, Calumet, Door, Florence,
Fond du Lac, Green Lake, Columbia, Dane, Dodge, Grant, Buffalo, Chippewa, Clark,
Counties Adams, Forest, Langlade, Lincoln, Kewaunee, Manitowoc, Kenosha. Racine Green, lowa, Jefferson, Crawford, Dunn, Eau Claire, Ashland, Barron, Bayfield, Burnett,
Included Marathon, Oneida, Portage, Vilas, | Marinette, Menominee, Oconto, Milwaukee Walvv'orth ' Lafayette, Marquette, Ozaukee, Jackson, Juneau, La Crosse, Douglas, Iron, Polk, Price, Rusk,
Wood Outagamie, Shawano, Richland, Rock, Sauk, Monroe, Pepin, Pierce, St. Croix, Sawyer, Taylor, Washburn
Sheboygan, Waupaca, Washington, Waukesha Trempealeau, Vernon
Waushara. Winnebadao
. . . Bad River, Fond du Lac,
Tribes Forest County Potawatomi, Lac du Stockbrlfige—Mun;ee, N/A N/A N/A Ho Chunk Lac Courte Oreilles, Red CIiff, St.
Included Flambeau, Sokaogon Menominee, Oneida Croix
Point of Contact
Denise Derdeyn Jackie Hall Crystal Meier Crystal Meier

Contact Name

Lacey Piekarski

Liz Skenandore

Christine Woods

Annette Copado

Agency

Wood County in collaboration with
CW Solutions

Bay Area Workforce
Development Board

WellPoint Care Network

Kenosha Human
Development Services

Workforce Development Board

of South Central WI

Workforce Resource

Workforce Resource

Email

independentliving@changewithin.net

Iskenandore@bayareawdb.org

ETV@wellpointcare.org

ILSupport@khds.org

jhall@wdbscw.org

BrighterStar@workforceresource.org

BrighterStar@workforceresource.org

Phone

715-421-8927

920-615-9280

414-465-5750

262-657-3330

608-249-9001

Work: 855-792-5439 ext. 2710
Cell: 715-619-6001

Work: 855-792-5439 ext. 2710
Cell: 715-619-6001

715-203-0924

Fax

715-421-8683

920-431-4101

414-463-2770

262-653-2080

608-249-9356

715-203-0924
24467 WI State 35/70

24467 WI State 35/70
Suite 8

Address

111 W. Jackson St, 2nd Floor

520 N. Broadway, Ste 320
Green Bay, WI 54303

Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54495

8901 W. Capitol Drive
Milwaukee, WI 53222

3536 52nd St, Kenosha
WI 53144

3513 Anderson St
Madison, Wi 53704

Suite 8

Siren, WI 54872

Siren, WI 54872
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